

(L. Delamere was a Member of the Com<sup>ms</sup>).  
 The recom<sup>ms</sup> are very numerous & important. Even if he makes a long speech I can only reply shortly in the sense suggested by Mr Lead. I suppose may add that when the dep<sup>t</sup> with comments (which is what is new) is rec<sup>d</sup> it will receive careful consideration.

E 6.3.14

Ld. Emmott

This seems all that can be said at present.

Please see the passages which I have marked in pencil in the Report which I have read carefully.

H 7.3.14

You might consult the report of a deputation which came to me on this subject more than a year ago.

H

Lord Delamere took this up of the paper yesterday in consequence of a letter I wrote him stating the nature of my reply

E 11.3.14 at once

EAST AFR. PROT

C.O.  
8967

8967

11 MAR 4

House of Commons

1914

11 March

KILINDINI HARBOUR

309

at previous Paper.

a

8040

\*56. Earl Winterton. — To ask the Secretary of State for the Colonies, if and when it is intended to carry out the provision of proper wharfrage accommodation at Kilindini, British East Africa, long since promised. [Thursday 12th March.]

Mr G. Fisher.

? Reply?

I am not at present in a position to make a statement on the subject. I have no knowledge of the promise to which the Hon<sup>ble</sup> member refers.

W. R.  
11/10/14

Reply

at subsequent Paper.

App. 1083

117607

1100 W. 21, 008-12, 45, 000, 120, 2, A 22 W.

I suggest that one of the objects of the Bill is to provide for the East African Loans Bill for 2nd reading. I shall be prepared to make a statement on the subject if the Bill is read on 11.3.14.

1100